
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
4 March 2017
MAD MARCH 10K

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 Richard Gregory Ranelagh	H M 32:49 35
2 Daniel Kennedy Blackheath	and	Bromley	Harriers M 33:27 25
3 Martin O'Connell Serpentine M 33:48 31
4 Keith MacIntosh Wimbledon	Windmilers M 33:59 43
5 Dermot Bryers Victoria	Park	Harriers	&	Tower	Hamlets	Athletics	ClubM 34:17 34
6 Danny Kendall Cambridge	Harriers M 34:27 38
7 Richard Macaulay London	Heathside	 M 34:27 31

Women U/50
1 Elissa Morris Manx	Harriers F 37:28 27
2 Laura Blazey Ranelagh	H F 41:56 32
3 Genia	 Marek F 41:58 31
4 Jennifer Wing London	Heathside	 F 43:30 25
5 Sophie Wiles epsom	oddballs	rc F 44:27 35
6 Sonia Pig F 46:38 44
7 Charlotte Kemp F 46:52 39

Men Vet 50
1 Stephen Whiting M 36:25 50
2 Nadi Jahangiri Highgate	Harriers M 38:46 55
3 Thomas Cheetham Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 40:31 50

Women Vet 50
1 Kate Ledin Buxton	AC F 47:15 56
2 Sunanda Sarker	Bell F 52:51 51
3 Heather Binney Clapham	pioneers F 53:26 55

Men Vet 60
1 John Grigg Fulham	Running	Club M 53:06 62

Men Vet 70
1 Pete Warren M 57:06 77

Men Under 16
1 James Forde hercules	wimbledon	ac M 41:02 15

ALL	RESULTS	BELOW
“Congratula\ons	on	comple\ng	the	race.	Ours	is	a	runbritain-licensed	event	and	therefore	your	\me	is	included	in	calcula\ng	your	
free	runbritain	handicap	score.	More	than	66,000	runners	of	all	standards	have	now	claimed	their	runbritain	handicap	score.	As	
well	as	giving	you	a	current	score,	between	scratch	and	36.0,	your	free	personalised	running	biog	page	includes	your	current	
na\onal	ranking	by	age	band	and	postcode,	your	posi\on	on	the	na\onal	ladder,	your	progress	graph,	your	strongest	distance,	a	
head-to-head	comparison	with	other	runners	and	downloadable	training	schedules	to	improve	your	score	next	\me	you	race.	Your	
handicap	score	also	updates	automa\cally	every	\me	you	complete	a	licensed	event.	To	claim	your	score	now,	click	on	hbp://
www.runbritainrankings.com/user/claimhandicap.aspx“	



RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Richard Gregory Ranelagh	H M 32:49 35 M	U/50 1

2 Daniel Kennedy Blackheath	and	Bromley	Harriers M 33:27 25 M	U/50 2

3 Martin O'Connell Serpentine M 33:48 31 M	U/50 3

4 Keith MacIntosh Wimbledon	Windmilers M 33:59 43 M	U/50 4

5 Dermot Bryers Victoria	Park	Harriers	&	Tower	Hamlets	Athletics	ClubM 34:17 34 M	U/50 5

6 Danny Kendall Cambridge	Harriers M 34:27 38 M	U/50 6

7 Richard Macaulay London	Heathside	 M 34:27 31 M	U/50 7

8 Andrew Cumine M 34:34 30 M	U/50 8

9 Steve Hobbs Victoria	Park	Harriers	&	Tower	Hamlets	Athletics	ClubM 34:44 44 M	U/50 9

10 David Williams Sutton	runners	 M 35:42 45 M	U/50 10

11 Will Pitt kent	ac M 36:12 45 M	U/50 11

12 Stephen Whiting M 36:25 50 M	Vet	50 1

13 John McSeveny Victoria	Park	H M 36:28 31 M	U/50 12

14 Andrew Keane St	Mary's	Richmond	AC M 36:32 44 M	U/50 13

15 Tom	 Glasock Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club M 36:36 25 M	U/50 14

16 David Franks Thames	Valley	Harriers M 37:11 43 M	U/50 15

17 Alexander Marek M 37:16 34 M	U/50 16

18 Andrew Stringer Fulham	Running	Club M 37:20 31 M	U/50 17

19 Elissa Morris Manx	Harriers F 37:28 27 W	U/50 1

20 Charles Waters West4Harriers M 37:48 33 M	U/50 18

21 Russell Arnold M 37:50 30 M	U/50 19

22 SIMON MOORE M 37:51 48 M	U/50 20

23 Nicholas Manderson serpentine	rc M 37:52 26 M	U/50 21

24 Alexander Urqhart M 37:59 27 M	U/50 22

25 Quentin Baker M 38:05 40 M	U/50 23

26 Tom Blanshard Clapham	Chasers M 38:24 28 M	U/50 24

27 Robert Murray M 38:40 29 M	U/50 25

28 Tom Parker M 38:44 31 M	U/50 26

29 Nadi Jahangiri Highgate	Harriers M 38:46 55 M	Vet	50 2

30 James Maré M 38:51 34 M	U/50 27

31 Matt Prisk Tiverton	H M 39:11 27 M	U/50 28

32 Bartek Pawluk M 39:33 33 M	U/50 29

33 Philip Hogg London	Heathside M 39:37 46 M	U/50 30

34 rob jones Clapham	Chasers M 39:53 28 M	U/50 31

35 Andrea Martiniello serpentine	running	club M 40:25 36 M	U/50 32

36 thomas cheetham hercules	wimbledon	ac M 40:31 50 M	Vet	50 3

37 Stephen Campbell Serpentine M 40:35 48 M	U/50 33

38 Richard Hooley Thames	Valley	Harriers M 41:00 54 M	Vet	50 4

39 James Forde Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 41:02 15 M	U/16 1

40 Richard James M 41:48 44 M	U/50 34

41 Ben Thomas M 41:55 34 M	U/50 35

42 Laura Blazey Ranelagh	H F 41:56 32 W	U/50 2

43 Genia	 Marek F 41:58 31 W	U/50 3

44 Hugh Scorgie M 42:03 57 M	Vet	50 5



45 Ben Jones Serpentine M 42:29 35 M	U/50 36

46 Richard Cousins Clapham	Common	Runners	-	runnersneedM 42:34 27 M	U/50 37

47 James Newton M 43:26 42 M	U/50 38

48 Jennifer Wing London	Heathside	 F 43:30 25 W	U/50 4

49 Simon Grout M 43:42 33 M	U/50 39

50 Anton de	Klerk M 43:47 33 M	U/50 40

51 Sophie Wiles epsom	oddballs	rc F 44:27 35 W	U/50 5

52 Edward Lewell M 45:30 26 M	U/50 41

53 Andy Roles M 45:34 47 M	U/50 42

54 Mark Kell Serpentine M 45:36 35 M	U/50 43

55 Richard Steed hercules	wimbledon	ac M 46:09 56 M	Vet	50 6

56 Sonia Pig F 46:38 44 W	U/50 6

57 Charlotte Kemp F 46:52 39 W	U/50 7

58 Douglas Trafelet M 47:12 43 M	U/50 44

59 Kate Ledin Buxton	AC F 47:15 56 W	Vet	50 1

60 Peter Barratt M 47:18 57 M	Vet	50 7

61 Roisin Morgan F 47:26 28 W	U/50 8

62 Emma Storey F 48:48 33 W	U/50 9

63 Ben Tait M 48:57 42 M	U/50 45

64 Philip Wiseman M 49:23 45 M	U/50 46

65 Kirsty McIntyre Chorlton	Runners F 49:46 26 W	U/50 10

66 Andrew Williamson M 49:47 29 M	U/50 47

67 Ossian Robertson M 49:50 31 M	U/50 48

68 Rebecca Westley F 49:52 28 W	U/50 11

69 Noelle O'Regan London	Heathside	Runners F 50:01 30 W	U/50 12

70 Andrej Zalar Clapham	Chasers M 50:30 39 M	U/50 49

71 Fabrizio Ricci M 50:38 55 M	Vet	50 8

72 Josephs Merrick M 50:52 44 M	U/50 50

73 Stephen Penn M 50:52 46 M	U/50 51

74 Bradley Jacobs M 51:00 32 M	U/50 52

75 Heather Littlewood F 51:03 29 W	U/50 13

76 Tingting Peng F 51:16 33 W	U/50 14

77 Jo Coupland M 51:37 28 M	U/50 53

78 Colleen Renihan F 51:46 46 W	U/50 15

79 Karina Rosero F 52:01 21 W	U/50 16

80 Andrew Derbidge M 52:04 41 M	U/50 54

81 Ini Ekwo M 52:13 49 M	U/50 55

82 Paul Walsh M 52:32 35 M	U/50 56

83 Melissa Preston F 52:36 27 W	U/50 17

84 Sunanda Sarker	Bell F 52:51 51 W	Vet	50 2

85 John Grigg Fulham	Running	Club M 53:06 62 M	Vet	60 1

86 Mark	 Pugsley M 53:08 45 M	U/50 57

87 Amy Moore F 53:16 32 W	U/50 18

88 Heather Binney Clapham	pioneers F 53:26 55 W	Vet	50 3

89 Ben Tatham M 53:27 39 M	U/50 58

90 Harry Becher	 M 53:31 39 M	U/50 59

91 Camilla McKane F 53:43 39 W	U/50 19

92 Bryan Singleton M 53:44 43 M	U/50 60

93 MARIANA SCARPINO F 53:53 53 W	Vet	50 4

94 lucy	 Reeve F 53:55 45 W	U/50 20



95 Thena	 Steyn F 54:10 27 W	U/50 21

96 Katherine Howden F 55:03 28 W	U/50 22

97 Amelia Tuel F 56:58 27 W	U/50 23

98 Pete Warren M 57:06 77 M	Vet	70 1

99 Edward Vye	Taylor M 57:18 42 M	U/50 61

100 Liliana Rodrigues F 57:26 33 W	U/50 24

101 Lily Smith F 57:43 23 W	U/50 25

102 Michelle Kinsella F 58:18 36 W	U/50 26

103 Daniel Mateos M 58:49 45 M	U/50 62

104 James Barlex M 59:54 53 M	Vet	50 9

105 Effie Datson F 60:34 46 W	U/50 27

106 Jennifer Mitchell	Hilton F 60:59 33 W	U/50 28

107 Martina Ledwith F 61:11 30 W	U/50 29

108 Roussillon Aurore F 61:27 21 W	U/50 30

109 Anna Watts F 61:31 28 W	U/50 31

110 Erin Brassil F 62:14 33 W	U/50 32

111 Kerryn Newton-Edwards F 63:03 36 W	U/50 33

112 Clara Lopez F 64:48 20 W	U/50 34

113 Gary Tonner M 70:07 52 M	Vet	50 10


